

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.16

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3372/2012

AZHAGUMATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G. RAJAMANICKAM

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
Mr. N. J. Ramchandar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Mr. Dhuli Venkata Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourn by four weeks in view of the death of the respondent.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)