

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3372/2012

AZHAGUMATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G. RAJAMANICKAM

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-05-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Ajitha Rajan, Adv.
Mr. N. J. Ramchandar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Mr. Dhuli Venkata Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is represented that the sole respondent has passed away and an application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent has been filed along with application for setting aside abatement and condonation of delay in filing setting aside abatement.

Let notice be issued on the applications i.e., IA Nos. 66534 and 66537 of 2024.

List after service is complete.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)