

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3372/2012

AZHAGUMATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G. RAJAMANICKAM

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-11-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
Mr. N. J. Ramchandar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Mr. Dhuli Venkata Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete proposed Lr No. 1 and 3 of deceased sole respondent, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to proposed Lr. No.2 of deceased sole respondent.

List again on 8.4.2025

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG