

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3372/2012

AZHAGUMATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G. RAJAMANICKAM

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Nanchil J. Deekshith, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant has filed fresh and correct particulars alongwith application seeking condonation of delay in filing particulars. Application is defective. Four weeks' time is granted to cure the defects.

Service is complete on the proposed Lr. nos. 1 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 22.05.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar