

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3372/2012

AZHAGUMATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G. RAJAMANICKAM

Respondent(s)

IA No. 66537/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 66534/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 293423/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 19-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
Ms M Harmeet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. N. J. Ramchandar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Mr. Dhuli Venkata Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on the proposed legal representative
nos. 1 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

As per office report, ld. Counsel for the appellant has not
cured the defects in the application seeking condonation of
delay in filing fresh particulars for service on proposed legal
representative no.2 despite last opportunity having been

Contd...

granted. Today it has been submitted by the ld. Counsel, Ms Harmeet Kaur that defects would be cured during the course of the day. Be cured. If defects are cured as above, issue notice immediately and list again on 11.11.2025. However, if defects are not cured as above, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ